
ITU-D/ITU-T Seminar on Standardization and Development of Next Generation Networks for the Arab Region (29 April - 2 May 2007) and Workshop on 
NGN Interconnection (2-3 May 2007)

Manama - Bahrain, 29 April - 3 May 2007

Country Name & Title Entity Telephone Fax Email

Australia Mr. John DE RIDDER bigpond +61249810953 +61249812693 jderidde@bigpond.net.au

Bahrain Tariq Al-Khan Dir. Of wirelss +97317715111 +97317715030 dlmf@batelco.com.bh

Bahrain Yacoob Sabt Batelco +97317884727 +97317914727 xs2@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Mr. Waleed Khalaf

Bahrain Mr. Adel Ahmed Hamad

Bahrain A.Jalil Abdulla Batelco +973 17 88 30 11 +973 39 60 82 16 xn7@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Ayman Alansari Dir. Of wirelss +97317715111 +97317715030 dlmf@batelco.com.bh

Bahrain Hassan Malallah Batelco +97317884414 +97317914414 xs7@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Kamel Ali Shubber Ministry of Transportation +97317523464 +97317533544 kamel@mot.gov.bh

Bahrain Mohammed Razzaqi Bateclo +97339670701 +97317913306 mohd_ali@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Nasreen Abbas Ashkanani Batelco +97339788566 +973175651 bm31@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Rashed HELAL Batelco 17883883 17913883 xn51@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Amal Janahi Batelco 17884186 fs21@btc.com

Bahrain Shaikha Al-Hassan Batelco 17884296 fs15@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Kamal Dheya AL BAHRANI Batelco - Organizer 97317884020 97317914020 ad@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Masalek AlHaddad Batelco - Organizer +97317884140 +97317914140 ad17@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Mohamed Ali DERAZI Batelco - Organizer 97317884141 +97317914141 ad2@btc.com.bh

Bahrain A.Hadi Sultan Batelco 17884407 17611484 fs3@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Aref Hussain TRA- Bahrain +97317520000 +97317532123 ahussain@tra.org.bh

Bahrain Khalifa Al Jowder Batelco 17884446 17611484 fs2@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Leema Sangoor Batelco 17884446 17611484 fs2@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Maha Al-Zayani Batelco 17884446 17611484 fs2@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Mohamed Alshowaikh Batelco 17884446 17611484 fs2@btc.com.bh
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Bahrain Mr. Alan HORNE TRA- Bahrain +97339710044 +97317532125 alanhorne@tra.com

Bahrain Ali Hassan Yousif Batelco +97317884955 +97317914955 xs4@btc.com.bh

Bahrain
Hussain Ali Mohammed 
ARADI

Batelco +97317884568 +97317914568 xs8@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Jameel A'ali Bateclo "+97317883576 +97317913576 salman_nasser@btc.com

Bahrain Saimon Topping Batelco 17884829 cl@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Abdulla Althawadi Batelco +97339413737 yt@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Sheikh Ali Alkhalifa
Lightspeed 

Communications
+97317581503 +17581532 alkhalifa.ali@lightspeed.com.bh

Bahrain Sheikh Abdulla Alkhalifa
Lightspeed 

Communications
+97317581503 +17581532 alkhalifa.A@lightspeed.com.bh

Bahrain Aysha Sanad TRA- Bahrain +97317520000 +97317532122 asanad@tra.org.bh

Bahrain Eamon Holley TRA- Bahrain +97317520000 +97317532122 legal.director@tra.org.bh

Bahrain Habib Rabia Batelco +97317884242 +97317914242 xs@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Mr. Tomas LAMANAUSKAS TRA- Bahrain +97339710044 +97336622066

Bahrain A.Redha Khalaf Batelco +97317884749 +97317914749 xs3@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Aref Murad batelco +97317884785 +97317914785 aref_murad@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Natheer Al Sammak Bateclo +97317884786 +97317914786 in5@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Ramzi Mohd Batelco 17884295 17914295 fs23@btc.com.bh

Bahrain Rana Alzari TRA- Bahrain +97317520000 +97317532123 rzari@tra.org.bh

Bahrain Stephen Nelson TRA- Bahrain +97339710044 +97317532125 economic.director@tra.org.bh

Bahrain Wafa Shubber Batelco +973 17 88 39 20 +973 17 91 39 20 wafa_shubber@btc.com.bh

Belgium Michael Stichel BT Belgium +32496573559 michael.stichel@bt.com

Bulgaria Mr. Ignat Stefanov STANEV ITU +359295585769 +35929552523 ignat.stanev@ties.itu.int

Canada
Mr. John Visser Chairman - 
ITU-T SG19

Nortel / ITU +16137637028 +16137632697 jvisser@nortel.com

China Ms. Ting Zou Huawei Technologies +8613922884380 +86 75528972935 tena@huawei.com
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Djibouti
Robleh Hassan Kaire - 
Manager

Nortel / ITU +16137637028 +16137632697

Egypt
Miss Afaf Al Said

Nortel / ITU +16137637028 +16137632697

Egypt Mr. Ebrahim AL HADDAD Nortel / ITU +16137637028 +16137632697

Egypt Mrs.Salwa El Battout Nortel / ITU +16137637028 +16137632697

Egypt Mr. Sohaib IBRAHIM Dar Al-Handasah
+2023449680

+2023441170 sohaib.hashim@dargroup.com

Egypt
Mrs. Rosette Francis

ITU - Interprator

France Marco Carugi Nortel +33169557027 +33161380067 marco.carugi@nortel.com

France Jean-Pierre BIENAIME UTMS Forum +33155221137 +33155224441
jeanpierre.bienaime@orange-

ftgroup.com

France Mr. Dave SIDOR Nortel +33169557027 +33169553115 dave.sidor@nortel.com

Germany
Mr. Bosco Eduardo 
FERNANDES

Siemens Networks

Germany Mrs. Martina HAUNERT DETECON International

India Satya Naraian Gupta 919910327489 satyen.gupta@bt.com

India Arvind Kumar Government of India 919890928700 arvindtrai@rediffmail.com

India Mr. Sanjeev GUPTA BT Global 919910327489 +9111 23233017 <shivani.bhattacharya@bt.com> 

Iraq Nawaal Hussain
Ministry of 

Communications
+9647702807154

deyina99@yahoo.com, 
deyina9@hotmail.com

Italy Savi Fabrizio Telcom Italia +310636882372 +310636882362 fabrizio.savi@telecomitalia.it

Kenya Jared BARAZA Kenyatta University, +25420810901 +25420811575 jared.baraza@gmail.com

Kuwait Abdulla Al-Awadi M.O. Communication +965 6460007 +965 481 3005 aawadi@abxsystem.com

Lebanon Dr. Imad Hoballah TRA +9611755075 +9611746353 imad.hoballah@tra.gov.lb

Libya AbdulHakim EL MUSRATI GPTC +218213619912 +218213603061 hmusrati@yahoo.com

Libya Abubacker SAUDE GPTC +218913179120 +218213603061 abubacker@gptc.ly

Libya Hasan GRIMIDA GPTC +218913179164 +218213603061 hgremeda@lttnet.net

Libya Muftah ALMAHDAWI GPTC +218913202963 +218213634620 hakeem1340@hotmail.com
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Libya ABDULHAKEEM FEZZANI GPTC +218925207549 +218213634620 hakeem1340@hotmail.com

Libya Essam Khalifa Post and Telecom Bureau +218213604101 3604102

Libya
HOUSAM ALDEEN 
ABUZGAIA

GPTC +218926887251 +218213634620 hakeem1340@hotmail.com

Libya
Khaled Mohamed 
ABUSHRENTA

Post and Telecom Bureau +218213604101 3604102

Libya Khalifa GOUGILAH Post & Telecom Boreau +218213607560 +218213604102 gougilah@lttney.net

Libya Lamin Hassen BEK Post & Telecom Boreau +218213604101 +218213604102 laminbek@yahoo.com

Libya Mahmoud  GAROUDA GPTC +218913214743 +218213634620 hakeem1340@hotmail.com

Libya Sabea Khaled Post & Telecom Boreau +218213604101 +218213604102

Lithania Ms. Vaiva LAZAUSKAITE
Communications 

Regulatory Authority

Morocco Mr. Rochdi Zouakia ANRT  +212 37 71 86 72 
 +212 37 75 08 68/+212 37 

71 85 47 
zouakia@anrt.net.ma 

Nigeria   Mr.Moboluwaji Keshy L. 
+234-805-
5779645

powertronicsngl@yahoo.co.uk

Nigeria Eguarhiede John Atunusha

Nigeria Emmanuel Chukwamike

Nigeria Oti Boyo

Nigeria Roseline Omoba

Nigeria Uchenna Collins Uzomba

Oman
Faisal Alshekaili - Assisstant 
Junior Professional

TRA +96824574300 +96824563640 Alshukaili@tra.gov.om

Oman
Ali Al-Shamsi - AJP-type 
Approval

TRA +96824574300 +96824565464 alshamsi@tra.gov.om

Oman
Mansoor Al-Hinai - 
economist

TRA +96824574374 +96824565464 mansoor@tra.gov.om

Oman
Mohammed Al-sharji - 
JP/Telecoms eng

TRA +96824574300 +96824565464 mohammed@tra.gov.om

Oman
Omar Abdullah Alqatabi - 
Senior Professional

TRA +96824574371 +96824565464 omar@tra.gov.om

Oman
Mohammed Al-Ismaili - 
manager Fundamental 
Planning

TRA +96824574352 +96824563640 mohd@tra.gov.om
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Oman Abdulfatah Al Rajaibi Omantel +96824632286 +9682448940 abdulfatah.rajaibi@omantel.om

Oman Aisser Al Barram Omantel +96824632362 +96824478977 aisar.baram@omantel.om

Palestine Osama Qawasma M.O. Telecom & IT +970-599-399502 +970-2-2259477 osaqawasmi@mtit.gov.ps

Qatar Khalid Al Sada Qatar Telecom +974 5557020 +974 4830770 ksada@qtel.com.qa

Qatar Mike HAMER ICT Qatar +974 4975317 +974 4935913 mhamer@ict.gov.qa

Qatar Saleh Al-Kuwari ICT Qatar +974 4995344 +974 495361 salkuwari@ict.gov.qa

Qatar Taoufik Arous (Tunisian) Qatar Telecom +974 5806706 +974 4830770 tarous@qtel.com.qa

Republic of Korea Mr. Chaesub LEE ITU-T SG-13 chae-sub.lee@ties.itu.int 

Russia Mr. Andreev Denis andreevd@zniis.ru

Russia Mr. Dmitry Tarasov  dtarasov@zniis.ru

Saudi Arabia Dr. Iehab Al Rassan
College of computer & 

info. Sciences
+966504921000 +9614858800 irassan@mohe.gov.sa

Saudi Arabia Mr. Adeeb ZAHER CITC +96614618258 +9614618205 azaher@citc.gov.sa

Saudi Arabia Omar ALREJRAJE CITC +96614628276 +9614618078 oregrage@citc.gov.sa

Saudi Arabia Sultan AL-Guayed Saudi Telcoms +96614521651 +96114529345 sguayed@stc.com.sa

Saudi Arabia Mr. Haitham AlZaid

Saudi Arabia Mr. Ali Al SHEHRI CITC +96612639200 +9612639287 ashehri@citc.gov.sa

Saudi Arabia Mr. Khalid AL-OSSIMI CITC +96614618085 +9614196628 kossimi@citc.gov.sa

Saudi Arabia Mr. Nabeel AlHaider

Saudi Arabia Hisham Bin Abbas

Spain
Mr. Oscar GONZALEZ-
SOTO

CONSULTANT BDT +34916334287 "346077575710
OSCAR.GONZALEZ-
SOTO@TIES.ITU.INT

sudan Abdulla Abbas
National 

Telecommunication 
Corporation

+249183483203 +249183483202 arabi@ntc.org.sd

sudan
Mr. Awad El Karim Widaa 
AHMED,

National 
Telecommunication 

Corporation
+249183562351 +249183562352 awab@ntc.org.sd

sudan
Mr. Jamal Ameen Alsayed 
MOHAMED,

National 
Telecommunication 

Corporation
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sudan Zeinab Elhaggaz
National 

Telecommunication 
Corporation

+249183484489 +249183484489 zeinab@ntc.org.sd

Sudan Mrs. Salma EL SEED ITU-T SG-14 chae-sub.lee@ties.itu.int 

Sweden Mr. Keith MAINWARING Cisco

Switzerland Leo LEHMANN Federal office of comm. +41323275752 41323275528 leo.lehmann@bakom.admin.ch

Switzerland Mr. Riccardo PASSERINI ITU-STAFF +41 22 730 5720 +41 22 730 5484/6204 riccardo.passerini@itu.int

Switzerland Paolo Rosa ITU +41227305235 +41227305853 paolo.rosa@itu.int

Switzerland Mrs. Susan SCHORR ITU-STAFF +41 22 730 5638 +41 22 730 5484 susan.schorr@itu.int

Syria Mr. Naji ISSA Al Mezzah Autostrade +963 116122589 +963 116125589 najiissa73@yahoo.com

Syria Ms. Suaad DAHDAL Al Mezzah Autostrade +963 116122289 +963 116122289 suad-da@intra-sy.net

Syria
Mr. Abed Karim MULLA 
AHMAD

Al Mezzah Autostrade +963 116122307 +963 11  612 13 07

Tunisia Jamel Zenkri CERT +21670835000 +21670835835 jamel.zenkri@cert.mincom.tn

Tunisia Mr. Sami TABBANE
Cite Technologique des 

communications
+21671856440 +21671856829 sami.tabbane@supcom.rnu.tn

Tunisia Sihem TRABELSI
Ingénieur en 

Télécommunications

+21671280868/21
671282659/21671

281525 
+21671289935

Sihem Trabelsi 
<b.sihem@intt.tn> 

Tunisia Ali GHODBANI
L'Instance National Des 

Telecoms.
+21671280868 +21671289935 ali.ghodbani@intt.tn

Turkey Turhan Muluk Intel +903122956314 +903122956336 turhan.muluk@intel.com

UAE Khalid Al Awadhi Etisalat +97150656834 +97142178801 khansh1@eim.ae

UAE Mohammed Al Jenaibi Etisalat +97126182042 +97126772930 maljenaibi@etisalat.ae

UAE Mohammed Al Ramsi Etisalat +971506111983 +97126181097 malramsi@eim.ae

UAE Mohammed GHEYATH TRA +971 4 362 6666 +9714362 66 77 nesreen.awada@tra.ae

UK Andrew Sharp Gharles Russels

UK Mr. Ewan SUTHERLAND
independent Telecoms 

policy analyst
+441414160666

UK Ghazi ALMIHDAR INMARSAT +442077281153 +442077281778 ghazi_almihdar@inmarsat.com
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